

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35233/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2009 in WP No.7024/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANURADHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21363 of 2010

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26964-26966 of 2010

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5584 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment as Mr.
M.Y. Deshmukh, arguing counsel is not well, list after
ensuing summer vacation on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master