

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34714-34716/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2010 in WP No.1323/2009,WP No.1329/2009,WP No.1330/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHAILENDRA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

With I.A. No. 4-6 (Appln.(s) for deletion of name of Respondent Nos. 12 to 16 in SLP(C) No. 34716 of 2010)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
for Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar ,Adv
Mr. Ravi Bhushan Bharat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 12 to 16 in SLP(C) No. 34716 of 2010 are allowed. The names of respondent Nos. 12 to 16 in SLP(C) No. 34716 of 2010 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. The cause title be amended accordingly.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office report for directions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master