

o

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34714-34716/2010

SHAILENDRA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 10/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the parties.

These are the tagged matters.

It is pertinent to note that office report is confined to the status of progress of service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 7 to 9 in SLP(C) no. 34716/2010, but is absolutely silent about the status of service in the other connected matter.

Even in SLP(C) No. 34716/2010 report is not very clear because the previous order indicates that notice to respondent Nos. 7 to 9 were issued through the Civil Judge,

-2-

Item No.11

Sr. Division, Nagpur, Maharashtra. Report indicates that only respondent No.9 has been duly and properly served but there is no appearance on his behalf. At the same time, report is silent about respondent Nos. 7 and 8.

In order to facilitate passing of appropriate order, registry is directed to submit a detailed and clear report in respect of each matter by next date.

List again on 11.2.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj