

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34714-34716/2010

SHAILENDRA & ORS.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.34714/2010

Service is complete.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 are reported to be duly served by post but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.34715/2010

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

-2-

Item No.5

SLP(C) NO.34716/2010

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 5,6,9,10 and 11 are reported to be duly served through post and Trial Court but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are yet to be served. Notices were issued on 20.7.2012. Fresh notices be issued through the concerned District Court besides postal service.

List again on 20.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |