

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34714-34716/2010

SHAILENDRA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair , Adv
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners is present.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos.7 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 34716/2010. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time on that count.

List again on 20.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K. HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj