

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).34714-34716/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 22/07/2010 in WP
No.1323/2009, WP No.1329/2009 and WP No.1330/2009 of the HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SHAILENDRA & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal in the month of
August, 2014.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER